

Bennie's Barn, Inc. The Third Annual



1702 Club House Drive, Enid

Registration at 12:00pm • Shot Gun start at 1:00pm



Chip Baker Executive Director

Dr. Joyce Yauk President

Clint Claypole Vice-President

Steve Barnes Secretary/Treasurer



Bennie's Barn, Inc.

Healing Hearts and Hooves Through Horse Therapy

Golf For Him!

The warm inviting sun shines bright on this beautiful Oklahoma Saturday morning. You can hear the distant laughs and gleeful squeals from children playing outside. Birds singing a happy tune. There he sits in solitude peering from his own front window, far from the laughs and friends he sees. He dreams of a day where he is included. His disability causes a struggle to socialize and meet friends. No teammates, no tale to tell on Monday at school. He yearns for interaction with peers with understanding and support. A Mother secretly cries in the bathroom yearning for a better life for him. He is but one of the many we call our clients.

He needs more. Let's give it to him!

"Occasionally, we meet someone very special who really listens, and with their whole selves, so they even hear what's left unsaid.

They're the ones who make magic happen. As well as absorbing our words, they gain a tangible sense of what our lives are really like in a way that parents like me seldom experience. Time stops still while compassionate kindness soothes suffering. In that moment, something profound happens; my child becomes the only thing that matters."

This may not be your story, but it's the one of most of our parents. It's a child who matters, who needs more from our community. Let's give it to him and to so many others sitting on the periphery. BB's Soccer Club will be that for them. It will include outside play areas and support for them to gain the friendships, the belonging, the team, the happiness every child deserves.

Let this golf tournament serve as their new playful days in the sunshine, gleaning fun and friendship, letting Mothers watch the joy of their children being accepted. With every swing of your club, let this community unite as one to help him and the others start to tell a new story of inclusion, acceptance, and newfound friendships that will last them a lifetime.

Who's In!?

Chip Baker Executive Director

Bennie's Barn is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization and your donation is 100% fully tax deductible. Please use this letter as your tax deductible donation.

Bennie's Barn, Inc. 4914 E. Rupe, Enid, Oklahoma 73701 p: (580) 548-7258 f: (580) 233-5937 www.benniesbarn.org benniesbarnenid@gmail.com



SPONSORSHIP FORM

Special Needs Advocate

-Provides Sensory Friendly Sports-

\$5,000

- Logo on all Materials and Media
- 3 Foursomes
- Hole Recognition
- Sponsor of Contest Prize
- Company Info on Front Banner
 - "Presented By"

Sponsor a Veteran

-Provides Materials for Veteran Led Program-\$2,000

- Logo on all Materials and Media
- 1 Foursome
- Hole Recognition
- Company Info on Sign

My company would like to donate the following items: [

Horse Rescue Sponsor

-Rescues 2 Horses From Kill Lot-

\$3,500

- Logo on all Materials and Media
- 2 Foursomes
- Hole Recognition
- Sponsor of Contest Prize
- Company Info on Sign

Sensory Sponsor

-Provides Specialized Sensory Supplies for Riders-

\$500

- 1 Foursome
- Hole Recognition
- Company Info on Sign

GIFT BAG ITEMS RAFFLE ITEM 160 items needed for the goodie bags

\$400 Per Team - Lunch provided for all teams.

Contact:	, , <u>,</u>
Company Name:	
Address:	
Email:	
Phone:	

Make Checks Payable to Bennie's Barn. Fax, Email or Mail Form to Chip Baker

F 580-233-5937 • benniesbarnenid@gmail.com • 4914 E. Rupe, Enid, OK 73701



TEAM SIGN UP FORM

Saturday, May 18, 2024

12:00 PM Registration1:00 PM Shotgun Start4 Person Scramble\$400 Per Team

Tournament Fee Includes:

Green Fees Cart Hamburgers & Hotdogs

Prizes Awarded For:

Closest To The Pin
Longest Drive (Jr. Driver)
1st Place
2nd Place
50/50 Raffle

Contact Information:

Chip Baker 580-548-7258

RULES

Men Play From White Tees Women Play From Red Tees \$5 Mulligans

NAME: (Team Captain/Team Name)				
PHONE: ()EMAIL:				
ADDRESS:				
CITY:				
ADDITIONAL TEAM MEMBERS:				
1	PHONE: (_)		
2	PHONE: (_)		
3PHONE: ()				
TEAM ONLY:	Fee \$400 x	K = \$		
HOLE SPONSOR:	Fee \$100 >	K = \$		
Name for hole sponsorship:				

ADVOCATE/SPONSOR LEVEL: \$_____

TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED: \$ _____

Make Checks Payable to Bennie's Barn.

Fax, Email or Mail Form to Chip BakerF 580-233-5937 • benniesbarnenid@gmail.com4914 E. Rupe, Enid, OK 73701

Or register online at www.benniesbarn.org